



2026:CGHC:18627



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

**CRA No. 967 of 2026**

NANDLAL GUPTA **versus** THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

**Order Sheet**

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |
|-------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| <b>13/04/2026</b> | <p>Mr. Rishikant Mahobia, Advocate for the Appellant.</p> <p>Ms. Sunita Manikpuri, G.A. for the State.</p> <p>Heard on admission.</p> <p>Admit.</p> <p>As the case pertains to SC/ST Act, the Registry is directed to issue notice to the victim/complainant through S.H.O. of the concerned Police Station, informing that on the next date of hearing the victim/complainant may appear in person or through video conferencing from the concerned DLSA or through help desk of the High Court and object the prayer made in the appeal.</p> <p>List this case along with CRA No. 943/2026 on <b>15.04.2026</b>.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b><br/><b>(Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal)</b><br/><b>Judge</b></p> |
| Sourabh P.        |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |